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Monthly Percentage Change in Consumer Price Index* 2025
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Main Expenditure Divisions

el

Weight

gyl sl pludi

General Index

Food and beverages

Tobacco

Clothing and footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas and
other fuels

Furnishings, household equipment and
routine household maintenance
Health

Transport

Information and communication
Recreation, sport and culture

Education

Restaurants and accommodation
services

Insurance and financial services
Personal care, social protection and

miscellaneous goods and services

0.00

0.32

-0.10

0.00
0.81
-0.05
3.00
0.00

-1.13

0.00

-0.08

* Percentage change in the prices of goods and services during the comparison month compared to the same month in

last year

* The weights reference period is 2019 and the price reference period is 2021
** The data for January and February has been updated for the Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas, and Fuel

division, based on revised data effective as of January 2025

0.19

0.37

-0.14

0.00
-1.22
-0.03
-7.52

0.00

-1.32

0.00

0.04

0.29

0.44

0.00

0.00

0.36

0.13

0.00
-1.08
0.09
3.15
0.29

112

0.08

0.09

0.39

-0.06

0.00
-0.80
-0.02

0.27

0.00

-2.60

-0.03

0.10

0.47

-0.06

-0.32

0.53

0.52

0.04

0.00
311
0.02
-1.79
0.00

-0.14

0.00

0.35

0.67

0.25

123
-1.53
-0.01
-4.32

0.01

0.29

0.07

0.71

100.00

11.66

0.32

4.96

40.68

3.51

0.88
9.32
5.69
237
8.15

6.10

1.26

5.10

plall ol 3,1
]

o 5L el oSl soloall ooyl

384l
Olga¥l wugblilly GBI

le>3ols &ljiall

ol

Jadl

S3laidly Olaglsall
dslally Lolyylls 4.8,
ulzil

3lially aclbaall

adlall Oiloazly ool
Glanly dpasidl Hlsll
dcgizall glully duclazadl

el ity il Sl plall o Bylaall e 3 lasily @ludl sl ekl dpns o *

Gl plall ¢y

2021 smadll demmsall 852lly 2019 L l3o3U Lumamsoll 8,330l *
Same ol gy 3o 3688llg 5l wely sa Sl oleall irSaall paad) palsdo slis Srad Slly Cuans @35+*

2025 5l s oo l2ny



