

## Monthly Percentage Change in Consumer Price Index\* 2025

نسبة التغير الشهري في الرقم القياسي لأسعار المستهلك \* 2025

2021 = 100

Main Expenditure Divisions													أقسام الانفاق الرئيسية	
	Dec	Nov	Oct	Sep	Aug	Jul	Jun	May	Apr	Mar	Feb**	Jan**	الوزن	Weight
General Index							0.28	-0.18	0.29	-0.11	0.47	0.06	100.00	الرقم القياسي العام
Food and beverages							0.59	0.42	0.44	-0.43	-0.06	-0.48	11.66	الطعام والمشروبات
Tobacco							0.00	0.37	0.00	0.00	-0.32	2.63	0.32	التبغ
Clothing and footwear							0.00	0.19	0.00	0.00	0.53	0.24	4.96	الملابس وملبوسات القدم
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels							0.32	0.37	0.36	0.39	0.52	0.67	40.68	السكن، المياه، الكهرباء، الغاز و الوقود
Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance							-0.10	-0.14	0.13	-0.06	0.04	0.25	3.51	الاثاث والتأثيث، الأدوات المنزلية وإصلاحها
Health							0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.23	0.88	الصحة
Transport							0.81	-1.22	-1.08	-0.80	3.11	-1.53	9.32	النقل
Information and communication							-0.05	-0.03	0.09	-0.02	0.02	-0.01	5.69	المعلومات والاتصالات
Recreation, sport and culture							3.00	-7.52	3.15	0.27	-1.79	-4.32	2.37	الترفيه والرياضة والثقافة
Education							0.00	0.00	0.29	0.00	0.00	0.01	8.15	التعليم
Restaurants and accommodation services							-1.13	-1.32	1.12	-2.60	-0.14	0.29	6.10	المطاعم والفنادق
Insurance and financial services							0.00	0.00	0.08	-0.03	0.00	0.07	1.26	التأمين والخدمات المالية
Personal care, social protection and miscellaneous goods and services							-0.08	0.04	0.09	0.10	0.35	0.71	5.10	العناية الشخصية والحماية الاجتماعية والسلع المتنوعة

\* Percentage change in the prices of goods and services during the comparison month compared to the same month in last year

\* هو نسبة التغير في اسعار السلع والخدمات في شهر المقارنة من العام الجاري مقارنة بنفس الشهر من العام السابق

\* The weights reference period is 2019 and the price reference period is 2021

\* الفترة المرجعية للأوزان هي 2019 وال فترة المرجعية للسعر 2021

\*\* The data for January and February has been updated for the Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas, and Fuel division, based on revised data effective as of January 2025

\*\* تم تحديث بيانات شهري يناير وفبراير لقسم السكن، المياه، الكهرباء، الغاز والوقود وذلك بحسب بيان محدث بدءاً من شهر يناير 2025